Haringey Council

NOTICE OF MEETING

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE

THURSDAY 15 NOVEMBER 2007 at 19:00 HRS
CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH ROAD, WOOD GREEN, N22 8LE.

MEMBERS: Councillors Demirci, Peacock (Chair) and Edge

AGENDA
1. APOLOGIES
2. URGENT BUSINESS:

Note: It being a special meeting of the sub-committee, under Part Four, Section B,
paragraph 17 of the Council’'s Constitution, no other business shall be considered at
the meeting.

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:

A member with a personal interest in a matter who attends a meeting of the authority
at which the matter is considered must disclose to that meeting the existence and
nature of that interest at the commencement of that consideration, or when the
interest becomes apparent.

A member with a personal interest in a matter also has a prejudicial interest in that
matter if the interest is one which a member of the public with knowledge of the
relevant facts would reasonably regard as so significant that it is likely to prejudice the
member's judgment of the public interest and if this interest affects their financial
position or the financial position of a person or body as described in paragraph 8 of
the Code of Conduct and/or if it relates to the determining of any approval, consent,
licence, permission or registration in relation to them or any person or body described
in paragraph 8 of the Code of Conduct.

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE: (PAGES 1 -2)

The Chair will explain the procedure that the Committee will follow for each of the
hearings considered under the Licensing Act 2003. A copy of the procedure is
attached.

LUNA, 52 WIGHTMAN ROAD N4: (PAGES 3 - 34)
To consider an application to allow the sale of alcohol and provision of late night
refreshment at the above premises.

YUNIEA SEMAMBO NICOLAS MATTIS

Head of Local Democracy & Member Services Principal Committee Coordinator
River Park House Tel: 020 8489 2916

225 High Road Fax: 020 8489 2660

Wood Green nicolas.mattis@haringey.gov.uk
LONDON N22 8HQ www.haringey.gov.uk

7 November 2007



This page is intentionally left blank



Page 1 Agenda ltem 4

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE HEARINGS
PROCEDURE SUMMARY

INTRODUCTION

1. The Chair introduces himself and invites other Members, Council officers, Police, Applicant
and Objectors to do the same.

2. The Chair invites Members to disclose any prior contacts (before the hearing) with the
parties or representations received by them

3. The Chair explains the procedure to be followed by reference to this summary which will
be distributed.

NON-ATTENDANCE BY PARTY OR PARTIES

4, If one or both of the parties fails to attend, the Chair decides whether to:
(i) grant an adjournment to another date, or
(ii) proceed in the absence of the non-attending party.

Normally, an absent party will be given one further chance to attend.

TOPIC HEADINGS

5. The Chair suggests the “topic headings” for the hearing. In the case of the majority  of
applications for variation of hours, or other terms and conditions, the main topic is:

Whether the extensions of hours etc. applied for would conflict with the four
licensing objectives i.e.

(i) the prevention of crime and disorder,

(ii) public safety,

(iii)  the prevention of public nuisance, and

(iv)  the protection of children from harm.

6. The Chair invites comments from the parties on the suggested
topic headings and decides whether to confirm or vary them.

WITNESSES

7. The Chair asks whether there are any requests by a party to call a withess and decides any
such request.

8. Only if a witness is to be called, the Chair then asks if there is a request by an opposing party
to “cross-examine” the witness. The Chair then decides any such request.

DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE

9. The Chair asks whether there are any requests by any party to
introduce late documentary evidence.

10. If so, the Chair will ask the other party if they object to the
admission of the late documents.

11. If the other party do object to the admission of documents which
have only been produced
[...]
on a
Planning Application.

Comments of Child Protection Agency or Nominee
No representation made

Interested Parties —APP 3
1 letter of representation has been received against this application.
Financial Comments

The fee which would be applicable for this application was £190.00



TTER e -

|

Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings. LB Haringey 100019199 2007

Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (As amended)
Plan relating to the Enforcement Notice dated

52 WIGHTMAN ROAD N4 1RU

This map is reproduced from Ordnance Survey material with the permission of the Ordnance Survey on behalf of the Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office © Crown copyright..

" INCEY (51 INCIT Robin Payne
___________________ HAR' NGEY COUNCIL Assistant Director Drawn by Haringey Council
. Enforcement Service j
Scale 1:1000
Directorate of 639 High Road
EnVIronmentaI London N17 8BD Date 02/11/2007
4 Tel 020 8489 0000 NORTH Drawing N\A
Services Fax 020 8489 5525




LIZENSING ACT 2003 o0V (jpk
Section 17 ANy B
- LA 4 VK/ LA v

Wik oS
Application for a premises licence to be

granted under the Licensing Act 2003

sy

]
]
]

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS FIRST

Before completing this form please read the guidance notes at the end of the form.

If you are completing this form by hand please write legibly in block capitals. In all cases ensure
that your answers are inside the boxes and written in black ink. Use additional sheets if necessary.
You may wish to keep a copy of the completed form for your records

ouwe AL MAZ SE REKF E@U&A M/CHAE <

apply for a premises licence under section 17

the Licensing Act 2003 for the premises described in Part 1 below (the premises) and l/we
are making this application to you as the relevant licensing authority in accordance with
section 12 of the Licensing Act 2003

Part 1 - Premises details

Pastal address of premises or, if none, Ordnance Survey map reference or description

o o Q
[...]
RU

Personal Licence number (if known)
issuing licensing authority (if known)

LU | 2oy ONAA
/=
LY DXXSO

N

Please highlight any adult entertainment or services, activities, other entertainment or matters ancillary to
the use of the premises that may give rise to concern in respect of children (please read guidance note 8)

O

o o

Hours premises are
open to the public

Standard days and timings
(please read guidance note 6)

State any seasonal variations (please read guidance note 4)

Day| Start | Finish
Mol 1/ 00 |02 00
e 1100 |02 00
"9 1100 |02 00
00 | 0200
1100 [od. o0
Sat 1)1 00 |o) 0O
S 11 o

0100

Non-standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises to be open to the
public at different times from those listed in the column on the left, please list
(please read guidance note 5)

LA17




T M AU LU UG LY PEUEIULS LIS VUL BLETHIDINY UDJELLIVES.

o Page 21
a) General - all four licensing objectives (b, ¢, d, €)  (pidase read guidance note 9)
b) The prevention of crime and disorder
D\ 550y OFs ‘*\C/\ NGy e WIS (> N J\""y’ .

¢) Public safety

F/'“é 36’»7/@47 -Qf‘u/?mww/’ w2/ be CAe ke A réfq/d/rj/ S M

WA/ kejp,/r,éﬂ;w/ﬂ//] masle \/’7 ﬁ%rc S’?é/éf T Qo a7/
Le Congfper) w7k

d) The prevention of public nuisance

S}h?/u‘l Wl be F)sp/Ayect Lo -en Sere Fnd FChrx s

GM#%%JW J‘Azf’ Alay /Ae\/};/mu&) ?y/é,tg 2rengortuty
fCf 0O I7 T SHeedb Sotas Iedr Abunle

WM,M&( twste Sy eorStrre Yhat “aie, Lo Mo,
M/ﬁt/}rmue, net- oo (reeesre Ry szzp/ é//l//;mf
effeetsn /he Yicin/ty

e) The protection of children from harm

A1] b2l wtlf b¢ Kaiinoa gat A1eohI war o)y & Oy
fo perBoms who Can fir1otn @ pAITegeptd  dlontsf cosy,

WW%MWF?}&O“A?@«

v §7res nde Mg § 1P Wl nip- do Lwitls L cse
Py Q;‘MMIM‘7 Mochind £

LA17




© CHECKLIST: Page 292

/}t/ ® | have made or enclosed payment of the fee

\
3
n

Please tick

e | have enclosed the plan of the premises

» | have sent copies of this application and the plan to responsible
authorities and others where applicable

® | have enclose
[...]
n - See Below

13-Sep-07

Page 2 of 6



Page 32

APPENDIX 3

RESIDENT REPRESENTATION



Page 33

Licensing Team
Civic Centre
High Road
Wood Green
N22 8LE

27" September 2007
Dear Sirs,

Luna Restaurant — 52 Wightman Road, London, N4

I 'am writing to register my objection to the possible grant of any form of alcohol licence
to the above restaurant.

Wightman Road is a busy thoroughfare during the day but after 1900 hours the area is
essentially a residential one. Certainly, the garage and local shops are closed by then.
Irrespective of alcohol, the current restaurant is a public nuisance. On Thursday, Friday,
Saturday & Sunday evenings there is regularly noise nuisance until the early hours. Even
after that, there is traffic noise and smokers in the street & in the back garden until 0400
in the morning if not worse.

Further, the restaurant cooks food in the back garden in contravention of all
environmental health guidelines. They use wax firelighters which pollute our rooms.
Parking is another issue, not only are places taken up leaving little available for residents,
but, more importantly restaurant users regularly double park their cars on the pavement
leaving little or no room for pedestrians to walk.

The Police and Noise Abatement Services have been regularly called to the premises in
the past, and although the name of restaurant changes once complaints from residents
have accumulated, the underlying ownership/management appears to remain the same
and I feel that granting them a licence will just serve to encourage them further.

The Local Authority needs to be concerned not with alcohol licensing but with the
enforcement of the existing noise abatement and environmental health legislation and
also the question of identifying criminal offences, if any, on the premises.

Yours-faithfully

—




Page 34

This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	4 SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:
	5 LUNA, 52 WIGHTMAN ROAD N4:



Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A 

THURSDAY, 15 NOVEMBER 2007 

 
Councillors Demirci*, Peacock (Chair)* and Edge* 

 
* denotes member present 
 
Also Present: Councillor Patel 

 
 

MINUTE 

NO. 

 

SUBJECT/DECISION 

ACTION 

BY 

 

LSCA13. 

 
APOLOGIES  

 There were no apologies for absense. 
 

 
 

LSCA14. 

 
URGENT BUSINESS:  

 None. 
 

 
 

LSCA15. 

 
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:  

 There were no declarations of interests declared.  
 

 
 

LSCA16. 

 
SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:  

 Noted. 
 

 
 

LSCA17. 

 
LUNA, 52 WIGHTMAN ROAD N4:  

 RESOLVED 

 

That the Committee decided to grant the application but subject to the 
following conditions: 
 

(i) Hours for sale of alcohol:  
Sunday to Thursday – 11:00 to 00:00 
Friday and Saturday – 11:00 to 01:00 

(ii) Hours for late night refreshments: 
Sunday to Thursday – 23:00 to 00:00 
Friday and Saturday -23:00 to 01:00 

(iii) Opening hours: 
Sunday to Thursday – 11:00 to 00:30 
Friday and Saturday – 11:00 to 01:30 

(iv) The mandatory statutory condition under section 19 of the 
Licensing Act 2003 

(v) That the licence holder complies with the provisions of the 
Operating Schedule. 

(vi) That there be no licensable activities carried out in the rear 
garden of the premises. 

(vii) That the rear doors be kept closed (not locked) at all hours 
when the premises is open and trading. 

 

 
 



MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A 

THURSDAY, 15 NOVEMBER 2007 
 

REASONS 

The Committee felt it was necessary to restrict the application and 
impose these conditions in order to promote the prevention of public 
nuisance licensing objective. Instances of public nuisance were 
evidenced by the representations made. 
 
INFORMATION 

The application was reminded that the granting of the premises 
license did not permit the licensee to open for the hours outside of 
the planning permission. The licensee would therefore be in breach 
of planning consent if the licensable hours were kept unless planning 
consent for matching hours was obtained.  
 
The interested parties were reminded of their right to apply for a 
review of the license after six months. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Councillor SHEILA PEACOCK 

Chair, Licensing Sub-Committee 
 
Date: 

 
 


